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RouteDeparture Time

Registration09:30 – 10:00

Morning Session

Afternoon Session

Welcome Remarks
•  Mr Simon Chan, BBS, JP, Chairman, Hong Kong Cyberport

•  Prof Yale Li, Executive Chairman of WDTA; Chairman of CSA GCR

•  Prof C.C. Chan, GBS, Founder, International Academicians Science & Technology Innovation

    Centre (IASTIC); The �rst Academician in HK, Chinese Academy of Engineering

•  Prof Peter Major, Vice-Chair of the United Nations Commission on Science & Technology 

    for Development

Opening Remarks
•  Prof Dong Sun, JP, Secretary for Innovation, Technology and Industry, Government of the

    Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

10:00 – 10:15

Landing Ceremony of WDTA APAC Institute (preparatory)10:15 – 10:22

Panel Discussion 1: Balancing the Development and Risks of AI

Panellists:

•  Prof Hui Li, Director of the Future Network Laboratory, Peking University, National Major 

    Science and Technology Infrastructure

•  Prof Haitao Zhao, Department of Electrical and Electronic Engineering, Hong Kong 

    Polytechnic University

•  Dr Meng Shusen, Chairman & CEO, China Unicom Global Limited; Dean of China Unicom 

    (Hong Kong) Innovation Research Institute

•  Mr Cai Mingjie, Chief Executive O�cer, China Everbright Bank (Hong Kong Branch)

Moderator:

•  Dr Du Lan, Founding President, Guangdong Arti�cial Intelligence Industry Association; 

    Former Senior Vice President, iFLYTEK

11:32 – 12:07

Panel Discussion 2: Trustworthy AI Transformation with Security at the Core

Panellists:

•  Ms Rachel Hui, Superintendent, Cyber Security and Technology Crime Bureau, Hong Kong 

    Police Force

•  Mr Dicky Wong, Head, Cyber Security and Technology Risk, New World Development

•  Mr Donald Pang, Sales Manager, Baidu Inc.

Moderator:

•  Dr Crystal Fok, Director, AI Applications, Hong Kong Cyberport

15:05 – 15:30 

Panel Discussion 3: Balancing Innovation and Risk in the AI Era

Panellists:

•  Ms Joanne Wong, Assistant Privacy Commissioner for Personal Data (Compliance, Global 

    A�airs and Research), O�ce of the Privacy Commissioner for Personal Data

•  Mr Nicholas Chan, BBS, MH, JP, Member of the National People’s Congress of the People's 

    Republic of China; Board Member, Hong Kong Cyberport

•  Ms Sabrina Chan, Senior Executive Director, The Hong Kong Association of the 

    Pharmaceutical Industry (HKAPI)

•  Prof Sirui Han, Assistant Professor, Hong Kong University of Science and Technology; 

    Head of Research Division, Hong Kong Generative AI R&D Center (HKGAI)

Moderator:

•  Dr Crystal Fok, Director, AI Applications, Hong Kong Cyberport

16:10 – 16:40

Guest Sharing: Boltzmann Machines and Deep Learning
•  Prof Deng Li, Fellow, Canadian Academy of Engineering; Chief Arti�cial Intelligence O�cer 

    of Vatic Investments

10:52 – 11:07

Guest Sharing: Embodied Intelligence - An Intelligent Technology
Originating From and Serving the Real Industry
•  Dr Ding Ning, Executive Associate Director of Shenzhen Institute of Arti�cial Intelligence 

    and Robotics for Society (AIRS); Director of Guangdong Innovation Center for Embodied

    Intelligent Robotics

11:07 – 11:22

•  WDTA AI STR Certi�cate Award Ceremony
•  WDTA “Certi�ed Large Language Model Application Engineer (LLMAE)” 
 and “Certi�ed Large Language Model Technical Expert (LLMTE)” Talent 
 Certi�cation Project Launch

11:22 – 11:32

Networking Lunch @ Le Meridien Cyberport 
(available for invited or pre-registered guests)

12:15 – 13:45

Registration13:45 – 14:15

Networking Break15:30 – 15:40

Event Ends
Networking Cocktail Starts

16:40

Trustworthy AI - A Perspective by HKGAI
•  Prof Yike Guo, Director, Hong Kong Generative AI R&D Center (HKGAI); Provost, Hong Kong 

    University of Science and Technology

10:22 – 10:27

Welcome Remarks
•  Dr Rocky Cheng, CEO, Hong Kong Cyberport

14:15 – 14:20

Federated Collaborative Learning of Large and Small Language Models
•  Prof Yang Qiang, Professor Emeritus, Hong Kong University of Science and Technology; 

    Chief Arti�cial Intelligence O�cer, WeBank

14:20 – 14:35

Risk Intelligence: The Intersection of Arti�cial Intelligence and Risk
Management
•  Mr Alvin Li, Head (Supervisory Technology), Banking Supervision Department, Hong Kong 

    Monetary Authority

14:50 – 15:05

Guest Sharing: Seize Innovation and Technology Opportunities, Share
Prosperous Development
•  Ms Wendy Chow, Head, Information and Communications Technology, Invest Hong Kong

12:07 – 12:15

Interdisciplinary Approaches to AI Ethics
•  Prof Janet Hsiao, Division of Social Science and Department of Computer Science and

    Engineering, HKUST; Co-Director, AI Ethics and Governance Lab, HKUST

15:55 – 16:10

Trustworthy Practice of Large VLMs and Their Implication 
•  Dr Zhang Tianyi, General Manager of Ant Global Risk Management Department

14:35 – 14:50

Balancing Innovation with Responsible AI Development
•  Mr Herbert Chia, JP, Convener, Institute of Big Data Governance (iBDG)

15:40 – 15:55

MoU Signing
•  Cyberport x WDTA x IASTIC

•  Cyberport x City University of Hong Kong

•  Cyberport x Hong Kong Metropolitan University

•  Cyberport x The Technological and Higher Education Institute of Hong Kong

•  Cyberport x The University of Hong Kong

•  Cyberport x Hong Kong Institute of Information Technology

10:27 – 10:52

9:30am - 5:00pm
Putonghua and Cantonese
(Simultaneous interpretation in
Chinese and English available)

27.02.2025

CyberArena, Cyberport
100 Cyberport Road, Telegraph Bay, Hong Kong 

Google Map  |  Getting here 

AI is revolutionising the world, but how can we use it with con�dence? Step 
into the future at AI Action Summit 2025, Hong Kong Branch - AI STR 
(Safety, Trust, Responsibility) Forum, where groundbreaking insights 
meet robust AI development frameworks. 

Take part in transformative dialogues that bridge industry needs, AI
advancements, with practical governance strategies. Get �rsthand knowledge 
of security standards, guidelines, and certi�cation programs. Learn how to 
capitalise safely with today’s ever-evolving AI models and applications!

AI is revolutionising the world, but how can we use it with con�dence? Step 
into the future at AI Action Summit 2025, Hong Kong Branch - AI STR 
(Safety, Trust, Responsibility) Forum, where groundbreaking insights 
meet robust AI development frameworks. 

Take part in transformative dialogues that bridge industry needs, AI
advancements, with practical governance strategies. Get �rsthand knowledge 
of security standards, guidelines, and certi�cation programs. Learn how to 
capitalise safely with today’s ever-evolving AI models and applications!

The AI event of 2025 not to be missed. 

*Free shuttle bus provided, see end of page for details
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Guests of Honour

Meet our Speakers at the Digital Frontier

Speakers

Head (Supervisory Technology),
Banking Supervision Department,
Hong Kong Monetary Authority

Mr Alvin Li 

Fellow, Canadian Academy of Engineering;
Chief Arti�cial Intelligence O�cer

of Vatic Investments

Prof Deng Li

Founding President,
Guangdong Arti�cial Intelligence

Industry Association;
Former Senior Vice President,

iFLYTEK

Dr Du Lan

Director, AI Applications,
Hong Kong Cyberport

Dr Crystal Fok
Assistant Professor,

Hong Kong University of Science and Technology;
Head of Research Division,

Hong Kong Generative AI R&D Center (HKGAI)

Prof Sirui Han
Sales Manager,
Baidu Inc.

Mr Donald Pang

Department of Electrical and
Electronic Engineering, 

Hong Kong Polytechnic University

Prof Haitao Zhao

Director of the Future Network
Laboratory, Peking University,
National Major Science and
Technology Infrastructure

Prof Hui Li

Division of Social Science and
Department of Computer Science and
Engineering, HKUST; Co-Director,

Al Ethics and Governance Lab, HKUST

Prof Janet Hsiao
Assistant Privacy Commissioner
for Personal Data (Compliance,
Global A�airs and Research),

O�ce of the Privacy Commissioner
for Personal Data

Ms Joanne Wong

Chief Executive O�cer,
China Everbright Bank
(Hong Kong Branch)

Mr Cai Mingjie

Member of the National People's
Conaress of the Peoble's Republic

of China; Board Member,
Hong Kong Cyberport

Mr Nicholas Chan, BBS, MH, JP

Executive Associate Director of 
Shenzhen Institute of Arti�cial Intelligence

and Robotics for Society (AIRS);
Director of Guangdong Innovation Center

for Embodied Intelligent Robotics

Dr Ding Ning

Professor Emeritus,
Hong Kong University of
Science and Technology;

Chief Arti�cial Intelligence O�cer,
WeBank 

Prof Yang Qiang 

Superintendent,
Cyber Security and Technology

Crime Bureau,
Hong Kong Police Force

Ms Rachel Hui

Head,
Cyber Security and Technology Risk,

New World Development

Mr Dicky Wong
Convener,

Institute of Big Data Governance (iBDG)

Mr Herbert Chia, JP
Senior Executive Director,

The Hong Kong Association of the
Pharmaceutical Industry (HKAPI)

Ms Sabrina Chan

Chairman & CEO,
China Unicom Global Limited;

Dean of China Unicom (Hong Kong)
Innovation Research Institute

Dr Meng Shusen

General Manager of
Ant Global Risk Management

Department

Dr Zhang Tianyi

Head,
Information and Communications

Technology,
Invest Hong Kong

Ms Wendy Chow

Director, Hong Kong Generative
AI R&D Center (HKGAI); Provost,
Hong Kong University of Science

and Technology

Prof Yike Guo

...and more

Secretary for Innovation,
Technology and Industry,

Government of the Hong Kong
Special Administrative Region

Prof Dong Sun, JP
Chairman,

Hong Kong Cyberport

Mr Simon Chan, BBS, JP
Executive Chairman of WDTA;

Chairman of CSA GCR

Prof Yale Li

Founder, International Academicians Science &
Technology Innovation Centre (IASTIC);

The �rst Academician,
Chinese Academy of Engineering, H.K.

Prof C.C. Chan, GBS
Vice-Chair of the United Nations Commission
on Science & Technology for Development

Prof Peter Major
CEO,

Hong Kong Cyberport

Dr Rocky Cheng

Enquiries: aistrforum@cyberport.hk

The agenda is subject to change without prior notice.

按此瀏覽中文版

Free Shuttle Bus

Kowloon Tong MTR Station Exit D (To Fuk Road) → Arcade@Cyberport09:10

Admiralty MTR Station Exit A Admiralty Centre → Arcade@Cyberport09:15

Arcade@Cyberport → Admiralty MTR Station Exit A Admiralty Centre17:45

Arcade@Cyberport → Admiralty MTR Station Exit A Admiralty Centre18:20

*First-come, �rst-served

https://www.cyberport.hk/enewsletter/aistr_tc.pdf
https://www.google.com/maps/place/The+Arcade+at+Cyberport/@22.2629228,114.0657658,13z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x3403ffefa2ad8225:0x971c157b7c079a77!8m2!3d22.260846!4d114.129951!16s%2Fg%2F1tm278sd?hl=en&entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDIyMy4xIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://arcade.cyberport.hk/gettinghere?l=en-us

